
No. PW082603-03

$89,447.94

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 1 $900.00 $0.00

2
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" OR 
EQUIVALENT LF 260.00 $1.10 $286.00 260 $286.00 $0.00

3 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00 $0.00

4 INCIDENTAL WORK, ELECTRICAL LS 1.00 $800.00 $800.00 1 $800.00 $0.00

5 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN R10-4A EA 2.00 $93.00 $186.00 2 $186.00 $0.00

6 HOSPITAL SIGN D9-2 EA 1.00 $120.00 $120.00 1 $120.00 $0.00

7 ARROW SIGN M6-3 EA 1.00 $97.00 $97.00 1 $97.00 $0.00

8
PEDESTRIAN SIGN, W11-2 (30"X30" HIGH 
INTENSITY) EA 2.00 $145.00 $290.00 2 $290.00 $0.00

9
ARROW PLAQUE, W16-7P (24"X12" HIGH 
INTENSITY) EA 2.00 $99.00 $198.00 2 $198.00 $0.00

10
COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 
12" WHITE LF 120.00 $7.00 $840.00 120.4 $842.80 $2.80

11
COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 
24" WHITE LF 190.00 $14.30 $2,717.00 191 $2,731.30 $14.30

12 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 1 $3,800.00 $0.00

13 INSTALL SIGNAL POLE WITH 35' MAST ARM  EA 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 1 $750.00 $0.00

14 INSTALL SIGNAL POLE WITH 40' MAST ARM EA 1.00 $780.00 $780.00 1 $780.00 $0.00

15 INSTALL SIGNAL POLE (PEDESTAL) EA 2.00 $150.00 $300.00 2 $300.00 $0.00

16
ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, 400 WATT WITH 120V 
PHOTOELECTRIC CELL EA 1.00 $370.00 $370.00 1 $370.00 $0.00

17 INSTALL 3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD EA 12.00 $180.00 $2,160.00 12 $2,160.00 $0.00

18 2'-6" DIAMETER CONCRETE FOOTING LF 24.00 $264.00 $6,336.00 24 $6,336.00 $0.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
CATHEDRAL DRIVE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS

ST03-1252

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AUGUST 14, 2003

CONTRACTOR:  CHECKER ELECTRIC, INC.

Cathedral Drive Pedestrian Signals - ST03-1252
Change Order #1F Page 1



No. PW082603-03

19 1'-6" DIAMETER CONCRETE FOOTING LF 16.00 $164.00 $2,624.00 16 $2,624.00 $0.00

20 1'-6" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX EA 8.00 $368.00 $2,944.00 3 $1,104.00 ($1,840.00)

21 ELECTRICAL SERVICE EA 1.00 $973.00 $973.00 1 $973.00 $0.00

22
INSTALL ACTUATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
CONTROLLER & CABINET EA 1.00 $478.00 $478.00 1 $478.00 $0.00

23
CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR SIGNAL 
CONTROLLER EA 1.00 $593.00 $593.00 1 $593.00 $0.00

24 INSTALL VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM EA 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00 $0.00

25
INSTALL EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION 
UNIT (SIREN DETECTOR) EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00

26 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON EA 2.00 $68.00 $136.00 2 $136.00 $0.00

27 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD EA 2.00 $240.00 $480.00 2 $480.00 $0.00

28 2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 LF 1,511.00 $17.50 $26,442.50 255 $4,462.50 ($21,980.00)

29 4" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 LF 201.00 $19.75 $3,969.75 203 $4,009.25 $39.50

30 6" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 LF 17.00 $8.94 $151.98 12 $107.28 ($44.70)

31 1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE LF 165.00 $1.03 $169.95 165 $169.95 $0.00

32 1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE LF 171.00 $0.98 $167.58 171 $167.58 $0.00

33 1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE (PULL WIRE) LF 1,666.00 $0.38 $633.08 360 $136.80 ($496.28)

34 2/C #10 AWG COPPER POLE & BRACKET CABLE LF 68.00 $1.23 $83.64 68 $83.64 $0.00

35 4/C #14 AWG COPPER TRAY CABLE, K2 LF 338.00 $0.98 $331.24 338 $331.24 $0.00

36 7/C #14 AWG COPPER TRAY CABLE, K2 LF 135.00 $1.03 $139.05 135 $139.05 $0.00

37 12/C #14 AWG COPPER TRAY CABLE,K2 LF 359.00 $1.26 $452.34 359 $452.34 $0.00

38 19/C #14 AWG COPPER TRAY CABLE, K2 LF 333.00 $1.60 $532.80 333 $532.80 $0.00

39 24/C #14 AWG COPPER TRAY CABLE, K2 LF 45.00 $2.06 $92.70 45 $92.70 $0.00

40 6 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE LF 2,010.00 $0.73 $1,467.30 0 $0.00 ($1,467.30)

41 TWISTED SHIELD PAIR, BELDEN 8760 LF 423.00 $0.64 $270.72 423 $270.72 $0.00

Cathedral Drive Pedestrian Signals - ST03-1252
Change Order #1F Page 2



No. PW082603-03

42 VIDEO DETECTION CABLE, BELDEN 8281 LF 308.00 $1.24 $381.92 308 $381.92 $0.00

43 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 867.00 $0.78 $676.26 835 $651.30 ($24.96)

44
REMOVE BUS SHELTER, CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION AND BENCH EA 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00

45 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SY 14.00 $95.00 $1,330.00 14 $1,330.00 $0.00

46 REMOVE & REPLACE IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00

47 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 35.00 $43.00 $1,505.00 35 $1,505.00 $0.00

48 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 1,205.00 $2.03 $2,446.15 1133 $2,299.99 ($146.16)

49 CONCRETE BUS SHELTER FOUNDATION EA 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1 $3,500.00 $0.00

50 REPLACE BUS SHELTER EA 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 1 $900.00 $0.00

51 REINFORCED CONCRETE FILLET SY 14.00 $178.57 $2,499.98 14 $2,499.98 $0.00

52 SODDING SY 300.00 $3.75 $1,125.00 189 $708.75 ($416.25)

53 PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVING LF 310.00 $14.10 $4,371.00 311.4 $4,390.74 $19.74

54 TEMPORARY FENCE LF 350.00 $5.00 $1,750.00 195 $975.00 ($775.00)

CHANGE ORDER #1

55 TRANSFORMER BASE AND PRIMARY CABLE LS $1,332.76 $0.00 1 $1,332.76 $1,332.76

56 REMOVE ABANDONED WATER MAIN LS $867.75 $0.00 1 $867.75 $867.75

$89,447.94 $64,534.14 ($24,913.80)

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $89,447.94

           CCO #1  (24,913.80)$  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($24,913.80)
           CCO #2  
           CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $64,534.14

PRIOR TOTAL = 89,447.94$    CHANGE TO DATE: ($24,913.80)

DATE:

TOTAL

CONTRACTOR: 

Cathedral Drive Pedestrian Signals - ST03-1252
Change Order #1F Page 3



No. PW082603-03

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

$89,447.94

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

20 1'-6" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX
28 2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80
33 1/C #10 AWG COPPER WIRE (PULL WIRE)
40 6 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE
55 TRANSFORMER BASE AND PRIMARY CABLE
56 REMOVE ABANDONED WATER MAIN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ENGINEER:  

AUGUST 14, 2003

DATE:

DATE:

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

ST03-1252

DATE:

CONTRACTOR:  CHECKER ELECTRIC, INC.

Eliminated interconnection to signals at Mt. Rushmore Rd. & 5th St.

CATHEDRAL DRIVE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS

REASON FOR CHANGE

Eliminated interconnection to signals at Mt. Rushmore Rd. & 5th St.
Eliminated interconnection to signals at Mt. Rushmore Rd. & 5th St.
Eliminated interconnection to signals at Mt. Rushmore Rd. & 5th St.
BHP&L did not provide these items because it is a commercial account
Abandoned water main was in the way for a light pole footing and a section needed to be removed

PREPARED BY:     KEITH JOHNSON DATE:    AUGUST 14, 2003

Cathedral Drive Pedestrian Signals - ST03-1252
Change Order #1F Page 4


